February 5, 2027  

ARTICLE 3 CONTRACT SUM 
§ 3.1 The Contract Sum shall include all items and services necessary for the proper execution and completion of the Work. 
Subject to additions and deductions in accordance with Article 10, the Contract Sum is: 

Nine million five hundred thirty-five thousand seven hundred ninety-eight dollars and 00/100 ($ 9,535,798.00 ) 

§ 3.2 For purposes of payment, the Contract Sum includes the following values related to portions of the Work: 
(Itemize the Contract Sum among the major portions of the Work.) 

Portion of the Work Value 

§ 3.3 The Contract Sum is based upon the following alternates, if any, which are described in the Contract Documents and